Claire Swanson

From:	Robin VanValkenburgh
Sent:	Wednesday, September 7, 2022 11:16 AM
То:	Claire Swanson
Subject:	RE: Application Received for Transit Services Commission

Hi Claire,

Yes, we want to accept the application for Duane. 😊

Robin Van Valkenburgh

Transit Services Division Manager Nevada County Connects + Nevada County Now 530-470-2833 Office Direct

robin.vanvalkenburgh@nevadacountyca.gov

Nevadacountyconnects.com

12350 La Barr Meadows Rd., Suite 3 Grass Valley, CA 95949



From: Claire Swanson <Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 4:16 PM
To: Robin VanValkenburgh <Robin.VanValkenburgh@nevadacountyca.gov>
Subject: Application Received for Transit Services Commission

Hello Robin,

We have received an application for the commissioner vacancy for the Transit Services Commission. See the attached application from Duane Strawser.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed with the applicant.

Thank you,



Claire Swanson Board Clerk I Nevada County Board of Supervisors 950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City CA 95959-7902 (530) 265-1480